
SMALL PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS 

AWARDED BY 

SMALL WORKS ROSTER PROCESS ($300,000 or less) 

 

Project Number:   14-012-P  

Project Title:   Vehicle Charger Outlet 

Project Description: Provide and install an Electric Vehicle Charger (EVC) outlet at the MOA. 

Awarded Contractor:   Veca Electric Company 

Award Amount:   $4,283.58   Contract Amount: $4,283.58 

Award Date:   10/9/14

 

Project Number:   14-011-P  

Project Title:   Skagit Station Gutter Replacement 

Project Description: Replace existing gutters and downspouts along the front (east facing) side of Skagit 

Station. 

Awarded Contractor:   Kaplan Homes Unlimited 

Award Amount:   $8,897.00   Contract Amount: $9,393.39 

Award Date:   10/23/14 

 

Project Number: PO 091063 

Project Title:   Skagit Station HVAC Work 

Project Description: Replace cooling coil at Skagit Station.  

Awarded Contractor: Morgan Mechanical, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $4,372.55   Contract Amount: $4,372.55 

Award Date:   9/11/14 

 

Project Number: PO 090781 

Project Title:   Chuckanut Park & Ride Fiber Work 

Project Description: Test fiber cables on a single pole and repair if broken. 

Awarded Contractor: Carpenter Cable Services, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $596.75   Contract Amount: $596.75 

Award Date:   7/24/14



SMALL PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS 

AWARDED BY 

SMALL WORKS ROSTER PROCESS ($300,000 or less) 

 

Project Number:   13-016-P  

Project Title:   Operations Supervisor Window 

Project Description: Install a window with screen and blinds on an interior wall in the Operations 

Supervisor area at the MOA. 

Awarded Contractor:   Kaplan Homes Unlimited 

Award Amount:   $3,367.18   Contract Amount: $3,367.18 

Award Date:   12/10/13

 

Project Number:   13-009-P  

Project Title:   Skagit Station Staining 

Project Description: Stain all exterior wood on the Skagit Station building plus adjacent facility structures, 

including three (3) bus shelters and one (1) awning over the guard shack. 

Awarded Contractor:   Paint Crafters-Plus, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $33,391.60   Contract Amount: $33,391.60 

Award Date:   8/21/13 

 

Project Number: 13-007-P 

Project Title:   Training Trailer Electrical Installation 

Project Description: Provide an electrical connection between the MOA and Training Trailer.  

Awarded Contractor: Electric West, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $10,982.30   Contract Amount: $10,982.30 

Award Date:   3/27/13 

 

Project Number: 13-001-F-P 

Project Title:   Skagit Station Improvements 

Project Description: Remodel former tenant space to create a wider Lobby Area, a new Concession Area, 

an office, and a new kitchen/catering area off the existing Community Meeting Room.  

General electrical upgrades required for all areas and plumbing upgrades to the 

Concession and kitchen/catering areas. 

Awarded Contractor: Emerald Builders, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $123,734.27   Contract Amount: $134,327.05 

Award Date:   2/20/13



SMALL PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS 

AWARDED BY 

SMALL WORKS ROSTER PROCESS ($300,000 or less) 

 

Project Number:   11-018-P  

Project Title:   Electrical Installation 

Project Description: Perform the electrical installation of a Diesel Particulate Filter (DPF) 

Cleaning/Regeneration System at the Maintenance, Operations and Administration 

(MOA) building, Burlington, WA. 

Awarded Contractor:  Ackermann Electric Co. 

Award Amount:   $4,724.01   Contract Amount: $4,724.01 

Award Date:   12/16/11 

 

Project Number:   11-007-P  

Project Title:   Gutter Replacement 

Project Description: Replace all gutters on the Maintenance, Operations and Administration (MOA) 

building. 

Awarded Contractor:   Northshore Sheet Metal, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $10,711.80   Contract Amount: $10,711.80 

Award Date:   3/9/11 

 

Project Number: 11-001-P 

Project Title:   Junction Box Service 

Project Description: Replace three existing handhold CCTV junction boxes with NEMA 6 submersible 

enclosures; Install five new Outreach POE extenders and replace all RJ45 connectors 

in the enclosures. 

Awarded Contractor: Halifax Security, Inc. dba North American Video (NAV) 

Award Amount:   $2,657.26   Contract Amount: $0.00 

Award Date:   2/7/11 

 

Project Number: 10-007-F-P 

Project Title:   ADA Curb Ramp and Crosswalk Installation 

Project Description: Cut and remove two existing sections of concrete curb and sidewalk from the Skagit 

Station property and install two ADA perpendicular curb ramps with associated 

detectable warning surfaces, painted crosswalk, and two unsignalized pedestrian 

crosswalk signs. 

Awarded Contractor: Nando P. Merlino dba. NPM Construction Co. 

Award Amount:   $6,940.00   Contract Amount: $8,410.56 

Award Date:   10/25/10 



SMALL PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS 

AWARDED BY 

SMALL WORKS ROSTER PROCESS ($300,000 or less) 

 

 

Project Number: 09-018-F-P 

Project Title:   March Point Park ‘n Ride Rehabilitation 

Project Description: Parking lot improvements:  grade and fill; asphalt and striping; expand existing bus 

island with curb and gutter; install extruded curb and bumper curbs; concrete 

encasement of existing light pole bases; and installation of a trash rack on the inlet end 

of an existing storm pipe. 

Awarded Contractor: Schwetz Construction, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $150,300.08   Contract Amount: $168,071.47 

Award Date:   10/21/09 

 

Project Number: 09-017-P 

Project Title:   Roof Retrofit - MOA 

Project Description: Retrofit the existing roof system with a new full-length roof overlay system using a 

Roof Hugger type system, or approved alternate, underneath. 

Awarded Contractor: Scholten Roofing, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $126,594.00   Contract Amount: $129,594.00 

Award Date:   10/21/09 

 

Project Number: 09-003-P 

Project Title:   IT Server Room 

Project Description: Build new IT Server Room in the MOA mezzanine equipped with electrical, HVAC, 

and fire suppression. 

Awarded Contractor: Piazza Construction, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $26,050.23   Contract Amount: $26,050.23 

Award Date:   6/8/09 

 

Project Number: 08-014-F-P 

Project Title:   Staining Services 

Project Description: Re-stain the exterior wood of the Skagit Station building, three (3) bus shelters, and 

one (1) kiosk. 

Awarded Contractor: West Coast Custom Finishes, Inc. 

Award Amount:   $21,060.00   Contract Amount: $21,060.00 

Award Date:   8/11/08 



SMALL PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS 

AWARDED BY 

SMALL WORKS ROSTER PROCESS ($300,000 or less) 

 

Project Number: 08-008-F-P 

Project Title: In-Roadway Crosswalk Lighting 

Project Description: Turnkey Project – Provide and install a wireless, solar-powered, fully-flushed, in-

roadway flashing LED lighting system at one existing crosswalk located at Skagit 

Station, Mount Vernon, WA. 

Awarded Contractor: Valley Electric Co. of Mount Vernon, Inc. 

Award Amount: $50,058.00   Contract Amount: $50,058.00 

Award Date: 5/21/08 

 

Project Number: 08-004-P (Limited Public Works Process) 

Project Title: Insulation Services 

Project Description: Insulate three (3) walls and the ceiling of one small room, resulting in a soundproof 

room. 

Awarded Contractor: Bruin Construction, LLC 

Award Amount: $3,703.32 Contract Amount: $3,703.32 

Award Date: 4/22/08 

 

Project Number: 07-010-F-P 

Project Title:   Fencing:  Provision and Installation 

Project Description: Provide and install two (2) fence lines at the Skagit Station facility. 

Awarded Contractor: Guyline Construction, Inc. 

Award Amount: $31,299.08 Contract Amount: $31,299.08 

 Award Date: 2/20/08 

 

 

Bid quotations within the last three years are available for onsite inspection at Skagit Transit’s Maintenance, 

Operations and Administration (MOA) facility located at 600 County Shop Lane, Burlington, WA.  Bids older 

than three years are archived on a Records Retention schedule. 


